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2022 UCD-SPREE Calendar, July and August, 2022 (Zoom 
Link) 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
4 
 

5 
GRADUATE PATHWAYS PANEL 
The HBCU-Grad School Transition  
1:00-2:30 PT 
Guest Researchers:  
Dr. Gerald Daniels (Howard); 
Dr. Cynthia Neal Spence (Spelman);  
Dr. Taura Taylor (Morehouse)  
 

6 7 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
 “The Alphabet Soup of Graduate Level Studies: 
MAs, PhDs, MFAs, MSs, STEM, and More” 
Presenter: Dr. Josephine Moreno, UC Davis 

8 
 

11 12 
GRADUATE PATHWAYS PANEL  
Social Science Perspectives on Health 
1:00-2:30 PT 
Guest Researchers:  
Dr. Kevin Gee (Education); 
Dr. Drew Halfmann (Sociology);  
Dr. Cam Hostinar (Psychology) 
 

13 
STATISTICAL 
COMPUTING 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
 

14  
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
“The Financial Side of  Graduate Education” 
Presenter: Dr. Josephine Moreno, UC Davis  

15 

18 19 
GRADUATE PATHWAYS PANEL 
Discovering/Crafting Your Research 
Identity  
1:00-2:30 PT 
Guest Researchers:  
Dr. Nicole Kravitz-Wirtz (School of Medicine);  
Dr. Alison Ledgerwood (Psychology); 
Dr. Lisa Pruitt (School of Law)  
 

20  
STATISTICAL 
COMPUTING 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
 

21 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
“Scholar Activism, Public Scholarship, Engaged 
Scholarship: Doing Research That Matters” 
Panelists:  
Dr. Erin Hamilton (Sociology); 
Dr. Jonathan London (Community & Regional 
Development); 
Dr. Caitlin Patler (Sociology)  
 

22 
 

25 26 
GRADUATE PATHWAYS PANEL 
Perspectives on Beginning a Research 
Career  
1:00-2:30 PT 
Guest Researchers:  
Dr. Bruce Haynes (Sociology); 
Dr. Faheemah Mustafaa (Education); 
Dr. Daphne Penn (Vanderbilt Education & Human 
Development)  
 

27 
STATISTICAL 
COMPUTING 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
 

28 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
“’You Talk Funny’: Why First Gen and Students 
of Color Code-Switch To Maintain Familial 
Relationships” 
Presenter: Dr. Josephine Moreno, UC Davis 

29 
 
 
 

1 2 
GRADUATE PATHWAYS PANEL Non-
Academic, Non-Traditional, and Non-
Ph.D. Research Careers 
1:00-2:30 PT 
Guest Researchers:  
Gabriel “Jack” Chin, J.D. (School of Law); 
Dr. Paco Martorell  (Education); 
Dr. Katheryn Russ (Economics)  
 
 

3 
 

4 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
WORKSHOP 
1:00-2:30 PT 
“Preparing for Graduate School as an HBCU 
Student”  
Panelists include a group of HBCU alumni 
currently pursuing graduate degrees at UC 
Davis 
 

5 

 

https://ucdavis.zoom.us/j/98875650743
https://ucdavis.zoom.us/j/98875650743
https://profiles.howard.edu/profile/42806/gerald-e-daniels
https://uncfmellon.org/staff/
https://morehouse.academia.edu/DerrickBryan
https://grad.ucdavis.edu/news/welcome-dr-josephine-moreno-uc-davis-new-graduate-diversity-officer
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/post/kevin-gee
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/drew-halfmann
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/camelia-hostinar
https://grad.ucdavis.edu/news/welcome-dr-josephine-moreno-uc-davis-new-graduate-diversity-officer
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/nicole-kravitz-wirtz
https://psychology.ucdavis.edu/people/aml
https://law.ucdavis.edu/faculty/pruitt/
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/erin-r-hamilton
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/jonathan-london
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/caitlin-patler
https://sociology.ucdavis.edu/people/bdhaynes
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/faheemah-n-mustafaa
https://theebonytower.com/get-to-know-us/
https://grad.ucdavis.edu/news/welcome-dr-josephine-moreno-uc-davis-new-graduate-diversity-officer
https://law.ucdavis.edu/faculty/chin/
https://poverty.ucdavis.edu/profile/paco-martorell
https://www.econ.ucdavis.edu/people/knruss
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List of Speakers- Summer 2022 
 

Name Department Email Address 
Gabriel “Jack” Chin, J.D. School of Law, UC Davis  gjchin@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Gerald Daniels Economics, Howard University gerald.daniels@howard.edu 
Dr. Kevin Gee Education, UC Davis kagee@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Drew Halfmann Sociology, UC Davis dhalfmann@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Erin Hamilton Sociology, UC Davis erhamilton@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Bruce Haynes Sociology, UC Davis. bdhaynes@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Jacob Hibel Sociology, UC Davis jhibel@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Camelia Hostinar Psychology, UC Davis cehostinar@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Nicole Kravitz-Wirtz Violence Prevention Research 

Program, UC Davis 
nkravitzwirtz@ucdavis.edu 

Dr. Alison Ledgerwood Psychology, UC Davis aledgerwood@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Jonathan London Community & Regional 

Development, UC Davis  
jklondon@ucdavis.edu 

Dr. Paco Martorell  Education, UC Davis pmartorell@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Josephine Moreno Graduate Studies, UC Davis mjmoreno@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Faheemah Mustafaa Education, UC Davis fnmustafaa@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Cynthia Neal-Spence Sociology, Spelman College cspence@spelman.edu 
Dr. Caitlin Patler Sociology, UC Davis patler@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Daphne Penn Education & Human 

Development, Vanderbilt Univ. 
daphne.m.penn@gmail.com 

Jeremy Prim Sociology, UC Davis jkprim@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Lisa Pruitt School of Law, UC Davis  lrpruitt@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Katheryn Russ Economics, UC Davis knruss@ucdavis.edu 
Dr. Taura Taylor Sociology, Morehouse College taura.taylor@morehouse.edu 

 
 


